504252120 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504128869

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANSHENG ZENG	11/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU DYNAVOLT INTELLIGENT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 3, NO. 48 XINGPU ROAD
Internal Address:	LUJIA TOWN, KUNSHAN CITY, SUZHOU CITY
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29586871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOIP-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504252120 REEL: 041432 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xiansheng Zeng of Room 3, No. 48 Xingpu Road, Lujia Town, Kunshan City, Suzhou City, Jiangsu, China 215331, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in an ELECTRIC SCOOTER for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Suzhou Dynavolt Intelligent Vehicle Technology Co., Ltd., having a place of business at Room 3, No. 48 Xingpu Road, Lujia Town, Kunshan City, Suzhou City, Jiangsu, China 215331, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient consideration provided to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled ELECTRIC SCOOTER, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in the information of items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a)	Filing Date of the Ap	plication: <i>Ve</i> C	UNDUC_	7,2016	
(b)	Application Number:	29/586	871		

Assignor authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention for the use of Assignee.

Assignment BOIP-2 Page 1 of 2

WITNESS A	ssignor's hand this	11th day of November	, 2016.
		Vienehon	L Zeng
			r Zena

Assignment BOIP-2 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 041432 FRAME: 0261